
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictMunicipal Election

November 07, 2017

Town Council

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Donald Trinks

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

340

0
6

346

709

0
39

748

481

0
3

484

310

0
11

321

744

0
23

767

Jill Jenkins

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

330

0
5

335

608

0
39

647

466

0
5

471

252

0
9

261

587

0
18

605

Jody Terranova

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

324

0
4

328

616

0
41

657

451

0
3

454

273

0
9

282

641

0
26

667

Joe McAuliffe

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

326

0
3

329

633

0
37

670

449

0
5

454

281

0
10

291

620

0
21

641

Richard T. O'Reilly

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

325

0
4

329

594

0
38

632

458

0
4

462

257

0
10

267

616

0
18

634

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

560

0
30

590

300

0
5

305

3,444

0
117

3,561

488

0
21

509

242

0
3

245

2,973

0
100

3,073

508

0
25

533

262

0
5

267

3,075

0
113

3,188

514

0
23

537

253

0
4

257

3,076

0
103

3,179

483

0
19

502

242

0
3

245

2,975

0
96

3,071



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

Alex M. Correia

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

61

0
3

64

328

0
24

352

80

0
4

84

199

0
8

207

470

0
24

494

Donald A Jepsen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

73

0
5

78

390

0
25

415

90

0
3

93

230

0
10

240

567

0
28

595

Jim G. Govoni

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

63

0
5

68

391

0
22

413

91

0
4

95

209

0
9

218

507

0
28

535

Kenny M. Wilkos

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

54

0
4

58

349

0
24

373

78

0
5

83

206

0
10

216

499

0
23

522

Michael D. Tustin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

63

0
5

68

406

0
28

434

102

0
4

106

208

0
8

216

573

0
26

599

Write In Charles Jackson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

421

0
19

440

294

0
3

297

1,853

0
85

1,938

455

0
21

476

322

0
6

328

2,127

0
98

2,225

430

0
24

454

307

0
6

313

1,998

0
98

2,096

416

0
22

438

293

0
5

298

1,895

0
93

1,988

438

0
22

460

319

0
5

324

2,109

0
98

2,207

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1



Board of Education

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

David J. Furie

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

322

0
5

327

662

0
39

701

454

0
4

458

285

0
12

297

701

0
26

727

James C. Dobler

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

315

0
5

320

649

0
43

692

447

0
5

452

281

0
12

293

666

0
19

685

Leonard O. Lockhart

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

335

0
6

341

632

0
40

672

452

0
4

456

275

0
13

288

682

0
23

705

Maryam F. Khan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

329

0
5

334

651

0
41

692

455

0
4

459

291

0
10

301

656

0
21

677

Nuchette M. Black-Burke

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

325

0
4

329

598

0
37

635

472

0
4

476

264

0
11

275

623

0
21

644

Republican 

Party

Brian D. Bosch

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

65

0
4

69

369

0
27

396

92

0
5

97

216

0
9

225

541

0
24

565

Jeremy C. Halek

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

54

0
4

58

378

0
23

401

86

0
4

90

204

0
8

212

491

0
21

512

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

548

0
30

578

288

0
2

290

3,260

0
118

3,378

540

0
23

563

285

0
4

289

3,183

0
111

3,294

527

0
23

550

281

0
5

286

3,184

0
114

3,298

528

0
23

551

281

0
3

284

3,191

0
107

3,298

493

0
23

516

252

0
3

255

3,027

0
103

3,130

441

0
22

463

301

0
5

306

2,025

0
96

2,121

425

0
22

447

292

0
5

297

1,930

0
87

2,017



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

Michaela I. Fissel

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

66

0
5

71

423

0
27

450

95

0
4

99

222

0
8

230

542

0
24

566

Ronald C. Eleveld

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

60

0
4

64

378

0
24

402

86

0
4

90

207

0
9

216

480

0
26

506

Write In Charles Jackson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

1

0
0

1

1

0
0

1
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

467

0
25

492

322

0
5

327

2,137

0
98

2,235

405

0
23

428

300

0
6

306

1,916

0
96

2,012

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

2

0
0

2



Constables

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

Lawrence Jaggon Sr

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

325

0
5

330

577

0
38

615

458

0
3

461

246

0
10

256

613

0
21

634

Steven Naraine

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

326

0
4

330

581

0
37

618

436

0
4

440

248

0
10

258

586

0
23

609

Republican 

Party

Charles Jackson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

66

0
3

69

385

0
25

410

103

0
5

108

211

0
10

221

510

0
19

529

David A. Gillette

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

58

0
6

64

423

0
26

449

101

0
3

104

230

0
9

239

539

0
29

568

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

489

0
20

509

251

0
4

255

2,959

0
101

3,060

484

0
23

507

256

0
4

260

2,917

0
105

3,022

416

0
18

434

289

0
4

293

1,980

0
84

2,064

469

0
27

496

315

0
6

321

2,135

0
106

2,241



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

2,030

436

0

4,129

1,119

0

3,505

609

0

1,930

524

0

4,186

1,273

0

3,799

1,024

0

1,927

601

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

427

9

0

436

1,054

62

3

1,119

601

6

2

609

504

18

2

524

1,223

42

8

1,273

978

46

0

1,024

592

9

0

601

STATS

Printed on 11/8/2017   4:50:52PM Page 6 of 7



Grand 

Total for 

Towns

21,506

5,586

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

5,379

192

15

5,586



Town Clerk Name Anna Posniak

Windsor, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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